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2023-24 lowa Region Membership Fees Updated: August 28, 2023

Membership fees listed are the total charged — lowa Region fees and USAYV fees charged separately.

JUNIOR PLAYER MEMBERSHIP FEES

$55.00  Girl’s Junior (12u-18u)
$35.00 Girl’s Junior (11 & under) — May play on an older age team
$35.00 Boy’s Junior (9u-18u)
FREE 8 & Under Girls or Boys Junior — Must remain 8 years old thru June 30, 2024
o NOT eligible for National events (Qualifiers, etc.); for National events upgrade to a full membership.
*LIMITED Junior Memberships
$15.00 July-Dec Tryout — Limited to Region sanctioned club tryouts ONLY. No participation in other region sanctioned events.
o Upgrade required before participating in practices & events.
$10.00 One Event — Restricted to an event that lasts up to 5 consecutive dates in region only. (Available during tournament season.)
o Unlimited Renewals allowed or upgradable. If used for multiple renewals only $10.00 applies to upgrade.
$7.50 Clinic, Camp Junior — No tournament play, Maximum 24 hours (4 consecutive hours/date max). Members enter date to start.
o Unlimited renewals allowed; NOT upgradable.
$20.00 Summer —Indoor & Outdoor play - valid 5/1/24 — 8/31/24
o NOT eligible for National events or NTDP teams/camps; upgrade to appropriate full membership needed.

ADULT PLAYER MEMBERSHIP FEES - No Junior Club Activities or Officiating Juniors

$35.00  Adult Player

$20.00 Collegiate Player

$10.00 One Event — Restricted to an event that lasts up to 5 consecutive dates in region only. (Available during tournament season.)
o Unlimited Renewals allowed or upgradable. If used for multiple renewals only $10.00 applies to upgrade.

$20.00 Summer — Indoor & Outdoor play - valid 5/1/24 — 8/31/24
o Not eligible for National Events; upgrade to appropriate full membership needed.

ADULTS & JUNIORS WORKING WITH JUNIOR AGE MEMBERS & CLUBS FEES
REQUIRED FOR ANYONE WORKING WITH JUNIOR AGE MEMBERS
$14.00 USAV Background Screening (Also required for junior age coaches if already 18 or when they turn 18.)
$55.00 Adult Junior Club Staff — Club Director, Team Reps, Coaches (minimum 18 years old and graduated from High School)
$35.00 Other Adults
o Parent Helper - Referee &/or Scorer or Chaperone (must be 25 years or older)
o Certified Official - Referee &/or Scorer not affiliated with a club.
$55.00 Junior (HS Age) Coach
o No additional fee if already a player
o 18-year-olds still in High School may only be a Head Coach for teams 14U and younger. They must always have an Adult
(minimum 18 years old and a HS graduate) with an Adult Junior Club Staff membership in attendance at all times
(practices, tournaments, and meetings) and on the team roster. Parent and Official memberships are not a valid
membership for the Adult.
o 17 and younger can ONLY be an Assistant Coach and must be two years older than the team they are coaching.
$20.00 Tournament Staff, Site Directors
o  Working Region/USA events. Not eligible as an adult player or as a rostered adult for any Region/USA sanctioned events.

*MUST BE COMPLETED before working with juniors and being placed on roster (when required).

Requirements in addition to USAV Background Screening:
JUNIOR CLUB STAFF

e SafeSport certification/renewal — completed prior to participating every season. (Only required of 18-yr-old-juniors, not younger.)
e IMPACT coaching certification (USAV coaching course) if not previously completed by all club staff.

PARENT HELPER, CERTIFIED OFFICIAL & TOURNAMENT STAFF/SITE DIRECTORS

e SafeSport certification/renewal — completed prior to participating every season.




